	orm PTO-1595 3-92 01 - 06 -	-2006	_ETTER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
				Attorney Docket No	o.: 81863.004
	To the Assistant Commissioner 101 Fater 103149	9221	riginal docum	nents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Daisuke KUBOSHIMA; Eiichi MIYAMOTO; Kazunari HAMASAKI; Norio NAKAI; Yoshio INAGAKI; Hideki OKADA; Tetsuya ICHIGUCHI;	2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving	· · ·	PT0
Add	and Keiji MARUO ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	1 '	aka 540-8585 Jap	oan	89 ∪.s 3178
3.	Nature of conveyance:				11296
	✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name				
	Execution Date: December 9, 2005	Additional na	me(s) & address((es) attached? ☐ Yes [∑	☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	1	olication is: [December 9, 2005	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑	☑ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications a	nd patents involved: [1]
	Lawrence J. McClure, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	☐ Enclosed		00 to deposit account	
		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	0-1314 page if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	oute dopy of this	page ii paying by deposit	accounty
				4444	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/05/2006 ECOOPER 00000144 501314 11317852

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

			ASSIGNMENT		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Daisuke KUBOSHIMA Eiichi MIYAMOTO Kazunari HAMASAKI Norio NAKAI	. ,	Yoshio INAGAKI Hideki OKADA Tetsuya ICHIGUCHI Keiji MARUO
					considerations paid to each of the assign, and hereby does assign
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KYOCERA MITA CORPORATIO	ON	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Osaka, Japan		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, (hereinafter designated as the A interest in the invention known a	Assignee) the	aka 540-8585, Japan e entire worldwide right, title and
(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	Electrophotographic photoreceptor which the undersigned has (United States of America and all corresponding thereto or based	(have) execu li patent app	ted an application for patent in the
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on		
		plication	ons for the above-identified inver	ntion and als	any original, reissue, divisional and o to execute separate assignments
		conti	nuation or division thereof and		ith any interference which may be e with the Assignee in every way
conne					any act which may be necessary in rial Property or similar agreements.
United	The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee.	to pe	rform all affirmative acts which	may be nec	essary to obtain a grant of a valid
said A	ts of the United States resulting fro	om sai e intere	d application or any division or di est, and hereby covenants that h	livisions or co ne has (they	ratents to issue any and all Letters ontinuing applications thereof to the have) full right to convey the entire of the therewith.
	6) The undersigned hereby a	ppoint	s the persons associated with Cu	000026021	26021
the po	ower to insert on this assignment a les of the United States Patent and	any fui d Trade	ther identification which may be emark Office for recordation of th	necessary on the necessary of the necess	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFIC Or desirable in order to comply with

Signature of Inventor 1 Daisuke KUBOSHIMA

Signature of Inventor 2 Euchi Inganuto

Signature of Inventor 3 Kazunavi HAMASAKI

\\LA - 81863/0018 - 174034 v1

Date: 9 December, 2005

Date: 9 December 2005

Date: 9 December 2005

Date: 9 De cember, 2005 Signature of Inventor 4 19kai nORIO

Date: _	9 December, 2005	Signature of Inventor 5 Yoshic INAGAK 1
Date: _	December, 2005	Signature of Inventor 6 Hideki Okada
Date:	9 December, 2005	Signature of Inventor 7 Tetsuya ICHIQUCHI
Date: '	9 December, 2005	Signature of Inventor 8 Voice MAPITA

INLA - 81863/0018 - 174034 vt

RECORDED: 12/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 017383 FRAME: 0504